Docket No.: 1547-19 07-19-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 103277022 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARIO POLIDORI Name: CONNECTOR PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. BOX 2516 Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: CINNAMINSON State: NJ ZIP: 08077 ☐ Other Execution Date: JULY 11, 2006 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/187,189 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy article copy of the original document.

ZIP: 08034

NORMAN E. LEHRER

City: CHERRY HILL

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY

State: NJ

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

JULY 12, 2006

Date

Total number of pages in duding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0684

Whereas, I, Mario Polidori,
have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Cable Connector"
for which on July 22, 2005 an application
for United States letters patent Serial No. 11/187,189 was filed.
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One (1) dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to me by Connector Products,
Inc., P.O. Box 2516, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077,
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby assign unto the said Connector Products, Inc.
the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.
Exercited July 11, 2006 Mario Politori

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 07/17/2006